Department of Administration
* | Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 08-18-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2500000009 3 Change Order No: 1 Procurement Folder: 1257367
Document Name: EOI - 2023 AML Contract S1 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: EOI - 2023 AML Contract S1 Change Order 1
To Increase Contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph (Josh) E Hager lll
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-11-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date:
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000205209 Requestor Name: Jessica S Chambers
L A GATES COMPANY Requestor Phone: (304) 414-1140
2302 S FAYETTE ST Requestor Email: jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
BECKLEY Wwv 25801
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3042561640 Extension: 102
Discount Details:
FI
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days LE LOCAT'ON

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us

(L % - 2 0O ..Z S Total Order Amount: $3,754,600.80

Purchasing Division’s File Copy
Y-20-2 5
SING IVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORN

ELECTRONIC*SIG

el o/

FILE ELECTRONI@ SIGNATURE ON FILE \

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: W

he
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILEg 22- 25

Date Printed:

Aug 20, 2025

Kimams

Order Number:

CPO 0313 9171 DEP2500000009 3 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 1 issued to increase the contract according to all terms, conditions and specifications contained in the contract including all authorized change
orders.

Original Contract Sum: $3,545,229.00
Change Order #1 Increase:  $209,371.80

New Contract Total: $3,754,600.80

Effective Date: June 20, 2025

All provisions of the of the original contract and the subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect. No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 273636.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Holden (Curry) Drainage

Extended Description:
Professional Sves - Holden (Curry) Drainage

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 174314.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Curtis Mine Openings

Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Curtis Mine Openings

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 206289.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Whitman Refuse Pile

Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Whitman Refuse Pile

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 166911.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Logan (Ratz) Drainage

Extended Description:
Professional Sves - Logan (Ratz) Drainage

Date Printed:  Aug 20, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2500000009 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 ' ' 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 222289.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commeodity Line Description: Professional Sves - Switzer (Castle) Subsidence
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Switzer (Castle) Subsidence
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 264445.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Rockhouse Fork (Caudill) Drainage
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Rockhouse Fork (Caudill) Drainage
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 362789.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Sves - Williamson (Lusk) LS
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Williamson (Lusk) LS
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 205886.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Jennie Creek (Messer) Portals
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Jennie Creek (Messer) Portals
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 366562.80
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Buffalo Trail Portals
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Buffalo Trail Portals
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 719892.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Fireco Refuse Piles
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Fireco Refuse Piles

Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05

Date Printed:  Aug 20, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2500000009 3



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 ) 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 465437.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Coaldale Coke Ovens and Drainage
Extended Description:
Professional Sves - Coaldale Coke Ovens and Drainage
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 326150.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Wyoming County LCAP
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Wyoming County LCAP

Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05

Date Printed:  Aug 20, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2500000009 3



west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Office of Abandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation dep.wv.gov
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

MEMORANDUM

To: DEP DLR Procurement
. Digltally slgned by: Jonathan Holbert
From: Jonathan Holbert, P.E., Project Manager jonathan H0|bert9?b::@m:.:acn Fober = s,
Division of Land Restoration

DElla 2025.07.08 08:31:11 0400

Date: July 8, 2025

Subject: DEP25*09 Change Order #1
2023 AML Contract S1

Additional services are needed for the above referenced project. The Buffalo Trails Portals
project needs additional geotechnical, design, and construction oversight services to determine
the extents of an underground mine fire, design a reclamation plan, and provide construction
inspection. These additional services total $202,629.80. The Fireco Refuse Piles project needs
additional design services to acquire an NPDES permit for the geotechnical analysis. These
additional services total $6,742.00. The total amount of this change order is $209,371.80. The
project completion date will remain the same.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 304-414-1182.

Promoting a healthy environment.



west virginia department of environmental profection

Division of Land Restoration Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Office of Abandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation dep.wv.gov
601 57 ST SE

Charleston, WV 25304

June 30, 2025

L.A. Gates Company Re: 2023 AML Contract S1
Attn: Lance Morgan Contract Number: CPO: DEP25*09
Change Order #1

Dear Mr. Morgan:

Additional services are needed for the above referenced project. The Buffalo Trails Portals project
needs additional geotechnical, design, and construction oversight services to determine the extents
of an underground mine fire, design a reclamation plan, and provide construction inspection.
These additional services total $202,629.80. The Fireco Refuse Piles project needs additional
design services to acquire an NPDES permit for the geotechnical analysis. These additional
services total $6,742.00. The total amount of this change order is $209,371.80.

The effective date of the change order is June 20, 2025.

Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name Title Signature Date
5 Digitally signed by: J§nathan HD?‘-F_I‘- AR R,
Jonathan Holbert Southern Design - {jonathan Holbertze: e s wmms
Administrator Date: 2025.07.08 08 [11:39 -04:00'
X Completion of this change order approval process requires your signature below

I agree with the changes as outlined in this letter.
(vendor signature required below)

Name Title Signature Date
Thomas L. Morgan Director of Utility Services | ‘ WL—‘ 7/3/2025

_— 1 L]

Please email the signed documents to Jonathan.R.Holbert@wv.gov within 7 days of receipt of this
letter.

Promoting a healthy environment.



L. A. GATES COMPANY

ENGINEERS AND CONSULTANTS

June 27, 2025

Mr. Jonathan Holbert, P.E.

Southern Design Administrator

WVDRP Division of Land Restoration

Office of Abandoned Mine Lands and Reclamation
601 57" Street SE

Charleston, WV 25301

Re: 2023 AML Contract S$1
Amendment 1

Dear Mr. Holbert,

Please see the attached amended cost estimates and the Scope of Work below for two of the projects
associated with the 2023 AML Contract S1.

Buffalo Trail Portals:

As you know there has been an ongoing underground mine fire within the existing service area of the Buffalo
Trail Portals project. Multiple attempts have been made to extinguish the fire but have been unsuccessful.
The attached amendment to the contract will allow L.A. Gates to perform multiple bores (up to 8 in the contract
amendment) along the area of the fire to determine the extents of the existing fire and the limits to which it
has effected within the coal seam. Once this has been determined, the intent of the contract will be a design
to remove a physical barrier between the area susceptible to burning and the rest of the mountain. Further
design may include actual removal of the entire hilltop that has burned.

Fireco Refuse Piles:
Due to the size and scope of the project, it was determined that an NPDES permit will be required for
performing the required geotechnical analysis of the project. This Amendment adds the estimated

professional hours needed to obtain this permitting.

Amendment 1 — Buffalo Trail Portals o $ 202,629.80
Amendment 1 — Fireco Refuse Piles $ 6,742.00
Total $ 209,371.80

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact me at 304-
880-0938 or by email at Imorgan@lagates.com.

Sincerely,

Thmad Moges

Thomas L. Morgan, PE
Director of Utility Services
L.A. Gates Company, Inc.

Attachments

TELEPHONE 304.256.1640 2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STREET BECKLEY, WV 25801 FAX 304.256.1617
500 PRESTIGE PARK DRIVE, SUITE 500A HURRICANE, WV 25526 // 704 BLAND STREET BLUEFIELD, WV 24701




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.: CPO 0313 9171 DEP25%09 1

Application No.: 1 Page 2 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract §1
Commodity Line: 9 - Amendment 1
Project Name: BUFFALO TRAIL PORTALS ‘WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT f}%ﬂ';‘;g i cosT UNITS cost UNITS cosT UNITS cosT
| |
TASK I: NEPA & ESA
A Agency Coordinations (including Office Work, AMLNET, etc.)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 4 $175.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Technical Scientist HR 0 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Planning / Technical Specialist HR [ $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Clerical HR 4 $60.00 $240.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
B Public Involvement (including Legal Ads, Public Hearings, Documents, Presentations, WVDEP's Website, etc.)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engincer / Technical Scientist HR 0 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Planning / Technical Specialist HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 1] $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
€l Studies, Surveys & Mitigation Plans
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR ] $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Technical Scientist HR [ $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Bat Study HR 0 $3.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 30.00
5 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
D CATEX /EA /FONSI/ EIS
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Technical Scicntist HR 0 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Planning / Technical Specialist HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Clerical HR 0 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
SUBTOTAL 'UBTOTAL
A ACH: Cou §940.00 PAGE2 $0.00 PAGE 2 TS $0.00 byt $0.00
AML-7A (Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.: CPO 0313 9171 DEP25%09 1 Application No,: 1 Page 3 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract S1
Commodity Line: 9 - Amendment 1
Project Name: BUFFALO TRAIL PORTALS ‘WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT ?}%j\;l}?f: U;I; :];D COST UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS COST
TASK II: REALTY
A Exploratory Rights of Entry (EROE)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR ] $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Realty Agent $0.00
a |Courthouse Work HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
b |Field Reconnaisance / Landowner Correspondence HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
¢ |Office Work / AMLNET HR 0 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
B Construction Rights of Entry (CROE)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Realty Agent
a | Courthouse Work HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
b | Field Reconnaisance / Landowner Correspondence HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
¢ |Office Work / AMLNET HR 0 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
C Pre-Bid Conference
1 Realty Agent HR 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Milcage Mile 0 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
D Pre-Construction Conference
1 Realty Agent HR 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Mileage Mile 1] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
' Rypisipgisend $0.00 Seacs $0.00 PAGES THIS $0.00 Ao $0.00
AML-7A (Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Parchase Order No.: CPO 0313 9171 DEP25%09 1 Application No.: 1 Page 4 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract 51
Commoedity Line: 9 - Amendment 1
Project Name: BUFFALO TRAIL PORTALS ‘WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVICUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT ((;(I)JI:TNI}EAI'I(':; el | uNIT BID PRICE UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS COST
[ |
TASK 1II: DESIGN
A SITE RECONNAISSANCE AND INVESTIGATIONS
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 20 $175.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Staff Engineer HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile 460 $0.67 $308.20 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Per Diem Day 2 $59.00 $118.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
B SURVEYING & MAPPING
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 16 $175.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Staff Engineer HR 24 $100.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Professional Surveyor / Chief Surveyor HR 4 $130.00 $520.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Survey Crew HR 24 $130.00 $3,120,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Senior Technician HR 24 $95.00 $2.280.00 $0,00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Topographic. Planimetric and Check Surveying Acre 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
7 Mileage Mile 920 $0.67 $616.40 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
8 Per Diem Day 2 $59.00 $118.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
C GEQTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 42 $175.00 $7,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Geotechnical Engineer/Geolog HR 8 $175.00 $1.400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Staff Engineer HR 42 $100.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mobilization / Demobilization LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Soil Augering LF 120 $30.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 Rock Coring LF 200 $55.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
7 Bentonite Chips LF 320 $8.00 $2,560.00 $0.00 30.00 0.0 $0.00
8 Pickup Truck Day 20 $200.00 $4.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
9 Marooka/Truck Hauler Day 10 $1.000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
10 Cat D3 Dozer HR 50 $150.00 $7.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
11 Cat 316 Excavator HR 100 $150.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
12 Rock Hammer Day 10 $400.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
13 UTV/Side by Side Day 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
14 Erosion and Sediment Control LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
15 Drill Crew Per Diem Day 40 $166.00 $6,640.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
16 Portable Toilet Day 10 $60.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
17 Crushed Stone Ton 25 $45.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
18 Reclamation LS 1 $4.000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
19 Geotechnical Investigation Report LS 1 $4.000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
20 Mileage Mile 460 $0.67 $308.20 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
21 Per Diem Day 6 $59.00 $354.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
. PACE ¢ oasr $108,917.80 PACEs $0.00 FAGE Griis $0.00 Siigiigdll $0.00
AML-7A (Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.: CPO 0313 9171 DEP25*09 1 Application No.: 1 Page 5 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract S1
Commodity Line: 9 - Amendment 1
Project Name: BUFFALO TRAIL PORTALS WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT ?J%Z’;RT?TC:‘ Ul:llg (?I;D COST UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS COST
[ |
TASK III: DESIGN (CONTINUED)
D ANALYSIS AND DESIGN
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 16 $175.00 $2.800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Geotechnical Engineer HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Enviornmental Specialist HR 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Staff Engineer HR 24 $100.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 CADD Technician HR 40 $85.00 $3.,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
E PREPARATION OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 12 $175.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Geotechnical Engineer HR o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Enviornmental Specialist HR [} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Staff Engineer HR 24 $100.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 CADD Technician HR 80 $85.00 $6,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 Clerical HR 24 $60.00 $1,440.00 $0.00 $0.00
F PERMITTING
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 16 $175.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engincer / Environmental Scientist HR 80 $100.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Clerical HR 24 $60.00 $1,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 600 $0.67 $402.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Per Diem. Day 2 $59.00 $118.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
G PRE-BID CONFERENCE
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
H PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE
1 Project Manager / Senior Engincer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Construction Inspector HR 0 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
UBTOTA BT
. Sypuihgind $34,100.00 H $0.00 gt $0.00 P ACE o e $0.00
AML-7A (Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.: CPO 0313 9171 DEP25%09 1 Application No.: 1 Page 6 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract S1
Commodity Line: 9 - Amendment 1
Project Name: BUFFALO TRAIL PORTALS ‘WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT E TOTA
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION L BILLED TO DATE
CONTRACT | UNIT BID
TA RIPTI!
SK DESC ON UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COST UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS COST
TASK 1V: CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT
A Construction Inspection
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 40 $175.00 $7,000.00 30.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Construction Inspector
a |Construction Inspection HR 400 $90.00 $36,000.00 30.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
b |Office Work / AMLNET HR 40 $60.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
¢ |Mileage Mile 10000 $0.67 $6,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
d |Per Diem. Day 30 $59.00 $1,770.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
TASK V: POST-CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT
A FIELD VISITS / INSPECTIONS
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 20 $175.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Construction Inspector HR 10 $90.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile 600 $0.67 $402.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL
SUBTOTAL $58.672.00 PAGE 6 $0.00 PAGE § THIS $0.00 SUBTOTAL $0.00
PAGE 6 COST PREVIOUS APPLICATION PAGE 6 TO DATE
PROJECT P?g;iir Tgl;‘qA{E:}.{]S PROJECT
AML-7A (Revised 7/5/2023) BUFFALO TRAIL PORTALS| TOTAL COST $202,629.80| previoUs $0.00| APPLICATION $0.00] TOTAL TO DATE $0.00




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION
CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Purchase Order No.: Pending Application No.: 1 Page 2 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract S1
Commodity Line: 1 - Amendment 1
Project Name: FIRECO SITE AND REFUSE WORK COMPLETED
THI AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICASTION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT ‘é%i;’fr“:g R COST UNITS cosT UNITS cosT UNITS COST
| |
TASK I: NEPA & ESA
A Agency Coordinations (including Office Work, AMLNET, etc.)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 2 $175.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Technical Scientist HR 0 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Planning / Technical Specialist HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 0 30.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
B Public Involvement (including Legal Ads, Public Hearings, Documents, Presentations, WVDEP's Websitc, etc.)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Technical Scientist HR 0 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Planning / Technical Specialist HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 4] $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
C Studies, Surveys & Mitigation Plans
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Technical Scientist HR 0 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Bat Study HR 0 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
D CATEX /EA /FONSI/ EIS
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Technical Scientist HR 0 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Planning / Technical Specialist HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Clerical HR 0 $60.00 $0.00
5 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
B’
A A ot $350.00 T PAGES $0.00 PAGE 3 THTS $0.00 AR ro s $0.00
ﬂLJA {Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOQUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.: Pending Application No.: 1 Page 3 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract 51
Commodity Line: 1- Amendment 1
Project Name: FIRECO SITE AND REFUSE WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOQUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT %%‘1;‘_‘[’;_?; iy COST UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS cosT
|
TA|SK II: REALTY
A Exploratory Rights of Entry (EROE)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Realty Agent $0.00
a | Courthouse Work HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
b |Field R i / Landowner Corresp ¢ HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
¢ |Office Work / AMLNET HR 0 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
B Construction Rights of Entry (CROE)
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Realty Agent
a | Courthouse Work HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
b |Field R i /Land Corresp HR [ $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
¢ |Office Work / AMLNET HR ¢ $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Per Diem Day 1] $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
C Pre-Bid Conference
1 Realty Agent HR ] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Mileage Mile 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 30.00
D Pre-Construction Conference
1 Realty Agent HR 1] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Mileage Mile 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
BT
) oyl $0.00 Sl $0.00 PAGE 5 THS $0.00 Wil $0.00
AML-7A (Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.: Pending Application No,: 1 Page 4 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract S1
Commodity Line: 1 - Amendment 1
Project Name: FIRECO SITE AND REFUSE WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVIOUS. PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT f)%i’ll‘“l}l‘?fg U:ll;;'gwl‘l) UNIT BID PRICE UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS COST
TA[SK |]]I: DESIGN
A SITE RECONNAISSANCE AND INVESTIGATIONS
1 Project Manager / Senior Engincer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Staff Engineer HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 ATV Day 0 $250.00 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
B SURVEYING & MAPPING
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Staff Engincer HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Professional Surveyor / Chief Surveyor HR 4 $130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Survey Crew HR 0 $130.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Senior Technician HR 0 $95.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
7 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
C GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR [ $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Geotechnical Engineer/Geologist HR [} $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Staff Engineer HR. 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mobilization / Demobilization LS [ $2,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Soil Augering LF 0 $30.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 Rock Coring LF 0 $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
7 Heavy Equipment HR 0 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Water Truck Day 0 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
9 Marooka Track Truck Day 0 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 30.00
10 Company Tuck Day 0 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
11 UTYV Side by Side Day 0 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 30.00
12 Piezometer Installation LF 0 $38.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
13 PZ Stickup Mount in Concrete Pad EA 0 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
14 Drill Crew Per Diem Day 0 $166.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
15 Reclamation LS [ $1.470.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
16 Geotechnical Investigation Report LS 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0.0 $0.00
17 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
18 Per Diem Day 0 $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
SUBTOT. L
. SUBTOTAL 000 PAGES 000 PAGEATHIS s000 | SuetoTaL | s000
~7A (Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.:

Pending

Application No.: 1

Page 5 of 6 Pages

Contract Name:

2023 AML Contract S1

Commadity Line:

1 - Amendment 1

Project Name: FIRECO SITE AND REFUSE ‘WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
TASK DESCRIPTION UNIT ?;:i:’;_l,{r‘:f;‘ U:gg];l) COST UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS COST
[ ]
TASK III: DESIGN (CONTINUED)
D ANALYSIS AND DESIGN
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Geotechnical Engineer HR 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Enviornmenial Specialist HR 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Staff Engincer HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 CADD Technician HR 1] $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 ATV Day 1] $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E PREPARATION OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Geotechnical Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Enviornmental Specialist HR ] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Clerical HR 0 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Staff Engincer HR 0 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
6 CADD Technician HR 0 $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
F PERMITTING
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 4 $175.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Engineer / Environmental Scientist HR 40 $100.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Clerical HR 24 $60.00 $1.440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
4 Mileage Mile 200 $0.67 $134.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
5 Per Diem Day 2 $59.00 $118.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
G PRE-BID CONFERENCE
1 Project Manager / Senior Engincer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Per Diem Day [} $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
H PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Construction Inspector HR 0 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile [} $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
SUBTOT. T,
. Bypaigises $6,392.00 PAGRS $0.00 PAGE S THIS $0.00 [ghindcaill $0.00
AML-TA (Revised 7/5/2023) PREVIOUS APPLICATION




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION / OFFICE OF ABAND(NED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION

CONTINUATION SHEET OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Purchase Order No.: Pending Application No.: 1 Page 6 of 6 Pages
Contract Name: 2023 AML Contract §1
Commodity Line: 1- Amendment 1
Project Name: FIRECO SITE AND REFUSE WORK COMPLETED
THIS AMOUNT DUE THIS
SCHEDULE PER CONTRACT BIL|
C PREVIOUS PREVIOUS BILLED APPLICATION APPLICATION TOTAL BILLED TO DATE
CONTRACT | UNIT BID
DESCRIPTION
TASK C [eh UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COST UNITS COST UNITS COST UNITS COST
TASK IV: CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT
A Construction Inspection
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
2 Construction Inspector
a | Construction Inspection HR 0 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
b |Office Work / AMLNET HR 0 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
¢ |Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
d |Per Diem Day [ $59.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
TASK V: POST-CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT
A FIELD VISITS / INSPECTIONS
1 Project Manager / Senior Engineer HR 0 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 30.00
2 Construction Inspector HR 0 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
3 Mileage Mile 0 $0.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL
i $0.00 PAGE s $0.00 PAGE 6 THIS $0.00 SUBTOTAL $0.00
PAGE 6 COST PREVIOUS APPLICATION PAGE 6 TO DATE
PROJECT PR
PROJECT TOTAL T OTgiEl(':}-fIS PROJECT
AML-7A (Revised 7/5/2023) FIRECO SITE AND REFUSE| TOTAL COST $6,742.00| prEVIOUS $0.00| APPLICATION $0.00| TOTAL TO DATE $0.00




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

L. A. GATES COMPANY

Organization Information

Org Tvpe Effective Established Filing Charter  Class Sec  Termination Termination
91yp Date Date Date Type Date Reason

C | Corporation  1/4/1985 1/4/1985 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

5413 - Professional, Scientific and

Techincal Servies - Professional,
Business Scientific and Techincal Servies -

Architectural, Engineering and Capital Stock 100000.0000
Purpose  Related Services (landscape

architects, drafting, geophysical

mapping, testing labs)

Charter Raleigh Control
County g Number
Charter
State wv Excess Acres 0
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value 100.000000
Authorized 1000 Young Not Specified

Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STREET
BECKLEY, WV, 25801

Mailing Address

2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STREET
BECKLEY, WV, 25801
USA

Notice of Process
Address

LESLIE A. GATES
2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STREET
BECKLEY, WV, 25801

Principal Office
Address

2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STREET
BECKLEY, WV, 25801
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Incorporator

LESLIE A. GATES
402 PARK AVENUE
BECKLEY, WV, 25801
USA

President

LESLIE A. GATES
2302 SO. FAYETTE STREET
BECKLEY, WV, 25801

Secretary

GARY J. KEATON
2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STREET
BECKLEY, WV, 25801

Treasurer

NOEL SCOTT RIFFE
2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STREET
BECKLEY, WV, 25801

Vice-President

JERRY W. CANTLEY, JR.
2302 SOUTH FAYETTE STR.
BECKLEY, WV, 25801

Type Name/Address

DBA

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
GATES CONSULTANTS TRADENAME 5/9/2007

DBA Name Description Effective Date Terminatio




Filter By —

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words @

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"L A GATES COMPANY" X
Classification v
Excluded Individual v
Excluded Entity v
Federal Organizations v
Exclusion Type ~
@ Ineligible (Proceedings Pending)
Ineligible (Proceedings Complete)
Prohibition/Restriction
Voluntary Exclusion
Exclusion Program v
Location v
Dates v
Reset O
(. R Y I i R A
| Entity Information ~ ) < Entities \\Dlsaster Response Registry ; Responsibility / Qualification /l | Exclusions >

~— I et —

No matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back



